Total Non-Operating Income/(Expense)   (240)   (253)   (231)
Non-Cash Net Market To Market Gains/(Losses)   —   —   —
Total Non-Operating Income/(Expense) Excluding MTM Gains/(Losses)   (240)   (253)   (231)

Net Income/(Loss) ($Millions)
Net Income/(Loss) (GAAP)   (121)   622   885

Special items   —   135   44
Net Income/(Loss) excluding special items(Non-GAAP)   (121)   757   929

Weighted Averages Shares Outstanding
Basic   313   315   316
Diluted   313   410   411

Earnings (Loss) per Share (“EPS”) ($)
Diluted EPS   (0.39)   1.61   2.23

Special Items per share   —   0.33   0.11
Diluted EPS excluding special items   (0.39)   1.94   2.34

Includes passenger revenue, bag fees, etc.
Special items include merger-related costs, impairments, and other one-time accounting charges
Includes aircraft fuel and related taxes (excluding net non-cash mark-to-market impact)

9

1

2

3

2

3

2

1

2

3

2009 Quarterly Pro Forma
based on preliminary pro forma purchase accounting adjustments

(in $ millions, except per share data)
1Q

2009
2Q

2009
3Q

2009
4Q

2009
FY

2009
Operating Revenue

Passenger:
Mainline   4,966   5,317   5,880   5,440   21,602
Regional Affiliates   1,078   1,216   1,349   1,314   4,958

Total Passenger   6,044   6,533   7,229   6,754   26,560
Cargo   209   203   217   273   902
Other operating revenue   289   295   289   295   1,167

Total operating revenue   6,542   7,031   7,735   7,322   28,029

Operating Expenses
Aircraft fuel   1,301   1,221   1,754   1,543   5,820
Salaries and related costs   1,612   1,687   1,673   1,636   6,608
Regional Affiliates   1,189   1,233   1,317   1,325   5,065
Depreciation and amortization   359   352   359   381   1,451
Aircraft maintenance materials and outside repairs   374   397   408   386   1,565
Landing fees and other rents   408   422   426   404   1,660
Aircraft rent   229   230   224   216   899
Distribution expenses   253   267   282   265   1,068
Other impairments, merger-related costs and special items   123   132   63   169   487
Other operating expenses   956   965   981   1,018   3,915

Total operating expenses   6,804   6,906   7,487   7,343   28,538

Earnings/(Loss) from operations   (262)   125   248   (21)   91

Other Income/(Expense)
Interest expense, net   (201)   (201)   (217)   (234)   (852)
Miscellaneous, net   (6)   54   (8)   28   66

Total other income (expense), net   (207)   (147)   (225)   (206)   (786)

Income before income taxes and equity in earnings of affiliates   (469)   (22)   23   (227)   (695)
Income tax benefit/(expense)   29   13   4   3   49

Income before equity in earnings of affiliates   (440)   (9)   27   (224)   (646)
Equity in earnings of affiliates, net of tax   1   1   1   1   4

Net Income/(Loss)   (439)   (8)   28   (223)   (642)

Earnings/(Loss) per share, basic   (1.60)   (0.03)   0.10   (0.71)   (2.24)
Earnings/(Loss) per share, diluted   (1.60)   (0.03)   0.10   (0.71)   (2.24)

Weighted average shares outstanding, basic   274   275   284   312   286
Weighted average shares outstanding, diluted   274   275   284   312   286

Quarterly amounts may not sum to the annual amounts due to rounding

10

1

1

2009 Quarterly Selected Statistics
based on preliminary pro forma purchase accounting adjustments

1Q

2009
2Q

2009
3Q

2009
4Q

2009
Full Year

2009
Passenger Revenue per Available Seat Mile (RASM)

Mainline RASM (¢/ASM)   9.31   9.41   10.14   10.41   9.81
Consolidated RASM (¢/ASM)   10.01   10.21   10.96   11.27   10.61

Cost per Available Seat Mile (CASM)
Mainline CASM (¢/ASM)   10.53   10.04   10.64   11.49   10.66

Profit Sharing (¢/ASM)   —   —   —   —   —
Special Items (¢/ASM)   (0.20)   (0.26)   (0.14)   (0.33)   (0.23)
Net non-cash mark-to-market impact (“MTM”) (¢/ASM)   0.36   0.54   0.04   0.12   0.27

Mainline CASM excluding profit sharing, MTM impact and special items   10.68   10.32   10.54   11.28   10.69
Aircraft fuel (¢/ASM)   (2.80)   (2.70)   (3.07)   (3.08)   (2.91)

Mainline CASM excluding fuel, profit sharing, special items and MTM impact (¢/ASM)   7.88   7.62   7.48   8.20   7.78

Consolidated CASM   11.27   10.79   11.35   12.25   11.40
Special Items (¢/ASM)   —   —   —   —   —
Profit Sharing (¢/ASM)   (0.18)   (0.23)   (0.12)   (0.31)   (0.21)
Net non-cash mark-to-market impact (¢/ASM)   0.32   0.48   0.04   0.11   0.23

Consolidated CASM excluding profit sharing, MTM impact and special items   11.40   11.04   11.27   12.05   11.43
Aircraft (¢/ASM)   (2.91)   (2.84)   (3.24)   (3.31)   (3.08)

Consolidated CASM excluding fuel, profit sharing, MTM impact and special items (¢/ASM)   8.49   8.20   8.02   8.74   8.35

Fuel cost per Gallon (Cents)
Mainline average price per gallon of jet fuel   162.0   142.5   199.3   193.8   174.4

Mainline average price per gallon of jet fuel excluding MTM impact   185.8   178.1   202.2   202.0   192.0

Consolidated average price per gallon of jet fuel   162.6   147.4   199.6   198.2   177.1
Consolidated average price per gallon of jet fuel excluding MTM impact   182.4   177.1   202.0   205.0   191.6

Non-Operating Income/(Expense) ($Millions)
Total Non-Operating Income/(Expense)   (207)   (147)   (225)   (206)   (785)
Non-Cash Net Market To Market Gains/(Losses)   72   135   34   38   39
Total Non-Operating Income/(Expense) Excluding MTM Gains/(Losses)   (279)   (282)   (259)   (244)   (824)

Net Income/(Loss) ($Millions)
Net Income/(Loss) (GAAP)   (439)   (8)   28   (223)   (642)

Special items   (185)   (305)   17   76   (397)
Net Income/(Loss) excluding special items (Non-GAAP)   (624)   (313)   45   (147)   (1,039)

Weighted Averages Shares Outstanding
Basic   274   275   284   312   286
Diluted   274   275   284   312   286

Earnings (Loss) per Share (“EPS”) ($)
Diluted EPS   (1.60)   (0.03)   0.10   (0.71)   (2.24)

Special Items per share   (0.68)   (1.11)   0.06   0.24   (1.39)
Diluted EPS excluding special items   (2.28)   (1.14)   0.16   (0.47)   (3.63)

Includes passenger revenue, bag fees, etc.
Special items include merger-related costs, impairments, and other one-time accounting charges
Includes aircraft fuel and related taxes (excluding net non-cash mark-to-market impact)

11

1

2

3

2

3

2

1

2

3

Note 1

The financial results presented are based on the information that was produced in accordance with SEC regulations for the purposes of the proxy statement filed
on August 18, 2010. In these results, it is assumed both that the merger closed on January 1, 2009, and that pre-merger United’s income statement presentation